
 
OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

WATER WORKS :: PANBAZAR :: GUWAHATI-01 
No.GWS/30/2021/962               Date : 08/07/2021 

CORRIGENDUM TO NIB 
 

Ref: NIB No. GWS/30/2021/960             Dated: 03/07/2021 
 

Sl. No. 1: Name of Work:- Supply of Water Tanker of 1200 ltr, 2000 ltr, 3000 ltr, 6000 ltr & 10000 ltr. 
 

 It is for information to all the respective bidders of the above referred work under Guwahati 
Municipal Corporation that certain corrections have been made in the bid document of this tender. The 
detailed corrections are mentioned below: 
 

1. In short notice inviting Tender of the bid document, in addition to submission of bids by only 
manufacturer or Authorized dealer, Sister Concern Companies/group of organisations can also 
submit the bids.  

2. In short notice inviting Tender of the bid document, the official website of Guwahati Municipal 
Corporation is www.gmc.assam.gov.in instead of www.gmcportal.in  

3. In page no. 5 of the detail bid document, under Table 2 of Terms & Conditions, point no. 2, the 
official website of Guwahati Municipal Corporation is www.gmc.assam.gov.in instead of 
www.gmcportal.in   

4. In page no. 6 of the detail bid document, under the heading of Instructions to Bidder (ITB), sub 
heading A. General, under point no. 4, The corrected point is – “The Bidder shall be the 
manufacturer or authorized dealer or Sister Concern Company/Group of Organisations of the 
proposed vehicle for more than 3 years and should show proof for the same”. 

5. In page no. 7 of the detail bid document, under the heading of Technical Specification, following 
specifications are included along with those already mentioned in the bid – 
A. Supply of Water Tanker of 1200 ltr. 

➢ Power  : 70 HP 
➢ Torque : 140 Nm 

B.  Supply of Water Tanker of 2000 ltr. 
➢ Power  : 100 HP 
➢ Torque : 250 Nm 

C. Supply of Water Tanker of 3000 ltr. 
➢ Power  : 100 HP 
➢ Torque : 300 Nm 

D. Supply of Water Tanker of 6000 ltr. 
➢ Power  : 123 HP 
➢ Torque : 390 Nm 

E. Supply of Water Tanker of 10000 ltr. 
➢ Power  : 123 HP 
➢ Torque : 390 Nm 

6.  The date of submission of the BID is hereby extended as mentioned below:- 
 

Last date & time for ending of bid 17.07.2021 at 14.00 Hours 

Last date & time for opening of bid 17.07.2021 at 15.00 Hours 
 

All other terms and conditions of the NIB and the bidding documents shall remain same. The above 
Corrigendum shall be part of the bidding document as per NIT clause. 
 

 

 

            Sd/-   

 
 
 
 
Memo No: GWS/30/2021/                     Date: -  
Copy to: - 
1. The Joint Commissioner - I, GMC, for information. 
2. The C.A. & A.O., GMC, for information. 
3. The Director of Information & Public Relation Officer, Assam, Dispur, Last Gate, Guwahati for publication 
of the above IFB in two English & one Assamese daily newspaper preferably in a) The Assam Tribune, b) The 
Sentinel & c) Amar Asom. 
5. Software Developer, GMC for uploading in the GMC portal. 
6. Notice Board. 
7. File.  

 
             Sd/- 
 
 
 
 

 

Commissioner, 
Guwahati Municipal Corporation, 

Guwahati. 

Commissioner, 
Guwahati Municipal Corporation, 

Guwahati. 

http://www.gmc.assam.gov.in/
http://www.gmcportal.in/
http://www.gmc.assam.gov.in/
http://www.gmcportal.in/

